lowa High School Baseball Coaches Association

NORTHEAST DISTRICT FIRST TEAM
POS NAME SCHOOL
Carson Costello Dike-New Hartford
Parker Kuehl MFL Mar Mac
Waukon

Louie Gonner
Rhys Land
C Chase McEwan
1B Lewis Textor
2B Jackson Watters
SS Tatum Nuss
3B Jaxon Eckley
OF Cameron Templeton
OF Laken Caves
OF Braxton Bundy
OF Maxzen Eskildsen
ut Lincoln Roethler
uT Joe Engler
ut Jacob Schellhorn
uTt McKoy Nuss
uT Carter Cajthami
Honorable Mention:

p
p
P Colton O’Neill
p
C

Marquette Catholic
Sumner-Fredericksburg-Tripoli
Denver

Dike-New Hartford

Anamosa
Sumner-Fredericksburg-Tripoli
New Hampton

Marquette Catholic

Alburnett

New Hampton

Northeast

Denver

Beckman Catholic

MFL Mar Mac
Sumner-Fredericksburg-Tripoli
New Hampton

NORTHWEST DISTRCT FIRST TEAM
POS NAME SCHOOL

P Ridge Kramer West Lyon

P Logan Kempema Hinton

P Graden Van Essen Unity Christian
P Kaleb Johnson Spirit Lake

C Braeden Bosma Unity Christian
C Jack Barthman Spirit Lake

1B Tyson Robinson Spirit Lake

2B Brady Dunkel Hinton

SS JD Schneider Spirit Lake

3B Cade Schmidt MVAOCOU

OF Tate Hawf West Lyon

OF Brady Boogerd Unity Christian
OF Jackson Knutson Spirit Lake

OF Bronson Dietrich Emmetsburg
uT Easton Delong West Lyon

uT Landon Duvall Okoboji

uT Dylan Bosma
ut Andrew Anderson
uT Blake Myrtue

Honorable Mention: Blake Wiggins, West Sioux; Isaac Wenthe, Sheldon; Wyatt Ludvigson, Cherokee; Ryker Kooima, Western

CENTRAL DISTRICT
POS NAME

P Brayden Kennedy
P Judd Jirovsky

P Cole Moore

P Luke Jordan

C Logan Roff

C Tanner Rohe

1B Noah DeSotel

2B Tyson Partlow

SS Braylon Bingham
3B Ryker Thoren

OF Beckham DeSotel
OF JJ Phillips

OF Austin Jordan

ut Grant Kelderman

Unity Christian
South Central Calhoun
Ridge View

FIRST TEAM
SCHOOL
Pleasantville

Grundy Center

Van Meter

Grand View Christian
Pleasantville

Ogden

West Marshall

West Central Valley
Pleasantville

Grundy Center

West Marshall
Pleasantville

Grand View Christian
Pella Christian

uT Kale Murphy 1-35

ut DJ Ridout West Marshall
ut Easton Cox Pleasantville
Honorable Mention:

SOUTHEAST DISTRICT FIRST TEAM
POS NAME SCHOOL

P Ben Garvin Wilton

P Lance Ludens Mediapolis
P Tatem Telfer Mid-Prairie
P Logan Shore Chariton

C Cade Souhrada Wilton

C Kaleb Offenburger Chariton

1B Will Litton Regina

2B Tytan Griffith West Liberty
SS Connor Schwarz Durant

3B Jack Gavin Regina

OF Colby Gast Durant

OF Keagan Evans Chariton

OF Kyler Crow Mediapolis
ut Owen Hassell Wilton

ut Owen Coller Durant

uT Brady Weber Mid-Prairie

ut Brock Thuleen

West Burlington

Honorable Mention: Josh Settles — Davis County

SOUTHWEST DISTRICT FIRST TEAM
POS NAME SCHOOL

P Kort Neal Clarinda

P Logan Twyman Shenandoah

P Easton Robertson Underwood

C Ryan Wagoner Clarinda

C Brody Larsen Treynor

2025 All-District Teams — Class 2A

GR
12
12
11
10
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
11
09
10
12
12
11
10

GR
12
11
12
12
12
12
12
09
12
10
12
12
10
12
10
12
11
12
11

GR
10
11
12
10
11
12
12
12
10
12
10
10
12
12
10
12
10

GR
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
12
12
10

09
12
12
09
12
12

GR

11
12
10
10

AVE W-L

426
333
479
319
384
411
458
391
393
346
325
.405
.357
390
402

AVE

.398
.469
.443
.432
.455
.525
.433
.297
.500
.509
.433
.406
.376
422
.500

AVE

.487
.362
.338
.429
494
391
.381
.363
.459
.306
.455
.376
.357

AVE

.324
.297
.420
.278
.344
434
.493
.443
.410
.294
.362
272
.452

AVE

426
.517

42

5-1
42

W-L

6-2
5-2
5-0

3-3
5-1
2-0
1-0

W-L
7-0
8-0
2-3
6-0

1-3

3-0

W-L
4-3
8-0
5-1

3-2
1-1
4-2
2-0

40

uTt

0N T©Uo o

NAME

Cael Kluever
Maddox Cockrum
Dylan Recker
Jackson Green
Gavin Kramer
Landon Rechkemmer
Cooper Hummel
Carson Debo
Landen Whitaker
Ben Krambeer
Gavin Gerbracht
Connor Soesbe
Ayden Bergman

Ty VanEngelenburg
Connor Dancer
Vince Diers

Noah Henderson
Jade Mielk

Chase White

NAME

Bryce Kock
Casen Boeve
Cooper Chizek
Preston Crees
Dawson Spies
Blake Bunda
Cooper Shoening
Tyler Jondle

Jaxx Delean
Karson Welander
Jonah De Jong
Terry Sexton
Brennan Hasbrouck
Owen Mills

Cael Roth
Carson Bunda
Brysen Kolar
Zach Balder

Jax Bejarno

SECOND TEAM
SCHOOL

Northeast

Osage

Beckman Catholic
Cascade

Northeast

Oelwein

Cascade

Northeast

Oelwein

MFL Mar Mac
Dike-New Hartford
Northeast

Jesup
Sumner-Fredericksburg-Tripoli
Dike-New Hartford
Anamosa
Sumner-Fredericksburg-Tripoli
Northeast

Beckman Catholic

SECOND TEAM
SCHOOL

West Lyon
Hinton
Emmetsburg
Estherville-LC
Hinton
Pocahontas Area
West Lyon
Southeast Valley
OABCIG
Pocahontas Area
Unity Christian
Spirit Lake
Emmetsburg
Sioux Central
East Sac County
Pocahontas Area
OABCIG

OABCIG

Spirit Lake

Christian; Brody Schoenherr, Lawton-Bronson.

NAME

Brock Stephens
Caylor Jones
Cael Faber
Cason Peterson
Taite Fitch

Pete Lebo
Colson Carson
Brody Zinkula
Blake Neuroth
Caden Pfantz
Tate Moulton
Jay Haley

Corey Thoreson
A.). Dee
Schaefer Hanson
Korbyn Maxwell
Braden Wallace

NAME

Jace Gwinn

Matt Blomme
Jett Kamberling
Joseph Delgado
Garrett Sotzen
Cody Birlson
Connor McFall
Tyler Rosenboom
Drake Irwin

Will Luttenegger
Brock Oxenreider
Trey Streb

Brody Phillips
Connor Nicpon
Jaxson Strickler
Bode Ferrell
Brooks Weber
Carter Hull

NAME

Ryan Sundrop
Ethan Hill
Brody Burdorf
Carson Roeder
Tyler Babe

SECOND TEAM
SCHOOL

1-35

Pleasantville
Roland-Story

Van Meter

1-35

Grundy Center
Ogden

Grundy Center

East Marshall

West Marshall
Grand View Christian
Van Meter

Forest City

West Marshall
Woodward-Granger
1-35

Roland-Story

SECOND TEAM
SCHOOL
Chariton
Cardinal
Tipton

West Liberty
West Branch
Cardinal
Albia

L-M

Albia
Mediapolis
Chariton
Regina
Cardinal
Regina

Albia
Cardinal
Mid-Prairie
Wilton

SECOND TEAM
SCHOOL

Kuemper

Treynor

Shenandoah

Red Oak

Shenandoah

GR
11
12
12
10
12
09
12
11
11
12
10
11
11
12
12
12
12
09
11

GR
11
10
11
12
10
09
11
12
10
09
11
12
09
11
09
12
12
11
11

GR
12
11

12
10
11
11
12

12
11
12
12
12
12
12
10

GR
11
10
11
10
10
12
11
12
11

12
10
12
12
11
09
10
12

GR
12
11
11
10

AVE

.355
414
324
.403
.386
.469
404
.367
392
319
444
390
377
425
377

AVE

.380
312
.369
453
.392
408
.280
.386
.387
327
442
452
.396
457
415

AVE

.392
.357
.400
.381
.380
.343
.400
.346
.386
.291
.375
.377
272

AVE

.343
.302
.462
321
431
.341
.306
.382
.296
.318
.281
.296
.319
.338

AVE

.373
318

2-1
3-2

4-0
3-2

W-L

6-0
41
35

0-1

3-1
1-1
0-1

W-L
7-2
6-1
5-2
5-2

6-1

W-L
3-2
5-1
3-2

50
42
3-0
41

0-0



1B Angel Emge

2B Nick Hackett

SS Garrett Luett
3B Ryker Adair

OF Cooper Phillips
OF Brody Bond

OF Carter Kunze
ut Cael Witt

uT Nolan Wagoner
ut Brett Erickson

Honorable Mention: No Nominations

Treynor
Underwood
Underwood
Underwood
Clarinda
Red Oak
Tri-Center
Tri-Center
Clarinda
Red Oak

12
12
11
11
12
12
12

09
12

.375
.365
.648
.343
.433
.333
.420
.438
.480
.294

7-2

2-3

uTt

Logan Thomas
Cody Burton
Dylan Dreyer
Reese Montgomery
Dalton Athen
Cruz Crandall
Aaron McDermott
Jordan Butt

Cole Scamman
Tristin Gunderson
Mason Knerl

Tri-Center
Central Decatur
Treynor

Red Oak
Shenandoah
Panorama
Kuemper
Clarinda
Shenandoah
Tri-Center
Kuemper

12
09
08
10
12
10
12

12
11
12

.355
.283
.406
.324
.289
.356
.291
.328
.292
.343
.329

1-2
2-2

3-2



